
2021 Mansfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (247), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (4), Melko (4), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Shertzer (2), Cotton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Osborne, Ben .356 38-38 118 20 42 8 0 0 14 50 .424 19 3 13 4 .451 2 0 0-0 80 19 3 .971
4 Shertzer, Zachary .330 36-35 103 18 34 11 0 3 23 54 .524 18 0 22 2 .423 2 1 2-2 47 42 5 .947
38 Melko, Tyler .313 37-37 112 24 35 4 0 11 28 72 .643 18 3 30 2 .415 2 0 2-3 70 9 2 .975
7 Lowengart, Assaf .304 38-38 112 22 34 5 0 11 26 72 .643 16 5 53 2 .410 1 2 0-0 38 61 16 .861
6 Farina, Josh .228 34-33 101 15 23 4 0 1 9 30 .297 14 7 15 2 .358 1 1 2-2 50 1 1 .981
8 Haas, Jake .203 30-25 64 13 13 1 1 2 8 22 .344 18 2 28 0 .393 0 2 3-5 35 1 2 .947
10 Marykwas, Justin .429 10-4 7 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
45 45 .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Shander, Brittain .291 17-17 55 10 16 1 0 1 7 20 .364 10 0 16 1 .388 2 1 7-8 23 16 6 .867
22 Mercedes, Dylan .286 22-14 49 14 14 3 1 2 11 25 .510 11 2 17 0 .435 0 0 4-4 1 1 0 1.000
39 39 .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Spray, Zach .224 28-24 67 9 15 1 0 2 12 22 .328 5 3 22 3 .307 0 1 1-1 26 1 2 .931
24 Romano, Will .200 5-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 7 0 .200 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
21 Tummino, Joe .167 16-12 36 1 6 0 0 0 1 6 .167 2 1 14 0 .225 1 1 0-0 55 3 0 1.000
14 Cotton, Nate .143 19-16 49 6 7 2 1 1 3 14 .286 6 3 26 1 .276 0 0 2-2 8 19 5 .844
11 Wentzel, Ryan .109 25-22 55 3 6 0 0 0 6 6 .109 3 1 8 3 .169 0 3 0-0 184 10 3 .985
33 Bautista, Alan .105 9-4 19 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 1 0 11 1 .150 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Brown, Tony .040 17-12 25 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .040 2 0 12 0 .107 1 1 0-1 86 6 0 1.000
35 Wentz, Logan .000 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .100 0 0 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
5 Cowen, Jordan .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
30 Shomper, Cole .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
34 Biesecker, Kurt .000 4-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Manke, Jake .000 9-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 3 1 .889
23 King, Ryan .000 10-7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
17 DePrimo, Hunter .000 10-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
47 Kilroy, David .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Gustafson, Shay .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Mengel, Brandon .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 38-38 1022 165 255 41 3 35 151 407 .398 149 32 312 22 .359 12 14 24-30 776 224 54 .949
Opponents .301 38-38 1083 270 326 69 6 55 237 572 .528 139 47 300 11 .399 15 9 54-64 809 280 29 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Brown, Tony 1.80 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 1 1 2 6 2 0 0 .294 0 1 0 1 1
17 DePrimo, Hunter 3.98 6-3 9 9 6 0-0 0 54.1 58 33 24 10 83 8 0 8 .264 2 10 0 2 1
13 Manke, Jake 4.26 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 10 6 6 7 10 4 0 2 .208 1 0 0 0 0
28 Febbo, Lorenzo 4.70 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 5 4 5 7 0 0 3 .267 3 1 0 0 0
12 Gustofson, Eric 5.27 1-6 10 9 0 0-0 0 41.0 41 33 24 30 45 2 0 7 .261 5 4 1 0 2
3 Curry, Bobby 5.63 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 9 5 3 10 2 0 3 .316 0 0 0 0 0
29 Shimmell, Colby 6.48 0-3 8 8 1 0-0 0 33.1 40 33 24 11 41 7 1 10 .280 7 6 0 2 2
31 Colon, Josh 7.03 2-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 23 27 19 19 25 5 0 2 .242 3 8 3 1 2
42 Payne, Luke 8.36 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 15 13 7 15 4 2 5 .310 4 2 0 2 1
14 Cotton, Nate 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
10 Marykwas, Justin 10.54 1-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 17 19 16 10 13 9 0 2 .298 3 1 0 2 0
36 Erney, Todd 11.42 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 19 17 11 8 4 5 0 5 .463 2 2 1 2 0
18 Poulson, Scott 11.57 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 8 6 6 2 6 4 0 0 .381 0 4 0 1 0
23 King, Ryan 12.81 0-4 9 6 0 0-0 0 26.0 53 43 37 16 32 13 3 7 .408 5 3 0 0 0
37 Jordan, Brian 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 .714 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cowen, Jordan 42.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 11 11 7 1 1 0 1 .375 3 3 0 2 0
38 Melko, Tyler 45.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.34 12-26 111 38 7 0 1 258.2 326 270 211 139 300 69 6 55 .301 38 47 5 15 9
Opponents 5.04 26-12 96 38 4 4 4 269.2 255 165 151 149 312 41 3 35 .250 24 32 1 12 14



PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Brown (9), Wentzel (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Gustofson 5, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-128),
Wentzel (28-37), Brown (17-18), Shimmell (9-10), Gustofson (8-11), Payne (8-8), Marykwas (6-7), Wentz (6-6), Colon (5-6), DePrimo (5-8),
King (5-5), Shomper (4-4), Curry (2-2), Manke (2-2), Poulson (2-2), Erney (1-2)   



2021 Mansfield University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Brown, Tony 92 86 6 0 1.000 0 17 1 .944 9 0
21 Tummino, Joe 58 55 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wentz, Logan 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Bautista, Alan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Marykwas, Justin 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
29 Shimmell, Colby 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
5 Cowen, Jordan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Romano, Will 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 39 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mercedes, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Curry, Bobby 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Febbo, Lorenzo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Payne, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gustafson, Shay 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Poulson, Scott 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Wentzel, Ryan 197 184 10 3 .985 0 28 9 .757 4 0
6 Farina, Josh 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Melko, Tyler 81 70 9 2 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Osborne, Ben 102 80 19 3 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shertzer, Zachary 94 47 42 5 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Haas, Jake 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Spray, Zach 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Manke, Jake 9 5 3 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Shomper, Cole 8 7 0 1 .875 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Colon, Josh 8 3 4 1 .875 0 5 1 .833 0 0
26 Shander, Brittain 45 23 16 6 .867 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lowengart, Assaf 115 38 61 16 .861 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 DePrimo, Hunter 7 2 4 1 .857 0 5 3 .625 0 0
14 Cotton, Nate 32 8 19 5 .844 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 King, Ryan 5 4 0 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Gustofson, Eric 19 3 12 4 .789 0 8 3 .727 0 0
32 Mengel, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Jordan, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fitzgerald, Koty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kilroy, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Biesecker, Kurt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Erney, Todd 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 45 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1054 776 224 54 .949 36 54 10 .844 13 0
Opponents 1118 809 280 29 .974 76 24 5 .814 9 0


